
50+ Kristiine välk VII etapp 7.11.2022 - Round 9

Cross Table

No Name                Feder Rtg  Club              Total  1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9  

1  OLDE, Hendrik       50+   2312 Tallinna MK       7     18:1 15:1  3:1  4:½  6:1  7:1  2:½  8:1  5:0
2  GARBER, Vjatsheslav 80+   1940 Kadrioru MK       6.5   16:1  5:½ 15:1  3:½  4:1 17:½  1:½  7:1  8:½
3  KÕUSAAR, Riho       50+   1970                   6.5   13:1 19:1  1:0  2:½  5:0 14:1 17:1  4:1  9:1
4  OLDE, Karl Erik           2016 Reval-Sport       6      9:1 14:1  6:1  1:½  2:0  5:1  7:½  3:0 10:1
5  TEDREMA, Ardi       50+   2002 Saue MK           6     12:1  2:½  8:1  7:0  3:1  4:0 18:1  6:½  1:1
6  NIKITIN, Pjotr      80+   1946 Kadrioru MK       5.5   17:1  7:1  4:0  9:1  1:0  8:0 13:1  5:½ 12:1
7  PETROV, Aleksandr   80+   1855 Kadrioru MK       5.5   21:1  6:0 11:1  5:1 17:1  1:0  4:½  2:0 15:1
8  TARAKANOV, Oleg     50+   2044 Kadrioru MK       5.5   10:½ 18:½  5:0 16:1 13:1  6:1 11:1  1:0  2:½
9  PÕLDOJA, Ants       50+   1772 Keila MK          5      4:0 10:1 19:1  6:0 14:½ 11:½ 15:1 17:1  3:0
10 GRIGORJEV, Valeri   50+   1787                   4.5    8:½  9:0 13:0 19:1 12:1 15:0 14:1 18:1  4:0
11 PEDAK, Egert              1323 MK Areng          4.5   14:0  0:1  7:0 18:1 15:1  9:½  8:0 12:0 21:1
12 HAABU, Aare         50+   1736 Nõmme P.Kerese MK 4.5    5:0 16:½ 20:1 14:0 10:0  0:1 19:1 11:1  6:0
13 POOM, Mati          50+   1712 Nõmme P.Kerese MK 4.5    3:0 20:1 10:1 17:0  8:0 16:1  6:0 19:1 18:½
14 TEEMÄE, Leo         80+   1854 Chess Continent   4.5   11:1  4:0 17:0 12:1  9:½  3:0 10:0 21:1 19:1
15 SARAIKIN, Sergei    80+   1864                   4     20:1  1:0  2:0 21:1 11:0 10:1  9:0 16:1  7:0
16 SEPANDI, Jaak       80+   1682                   4      2:0 12:½ 18:½  8:0  0:1 13:0 21:1 15:0 17:1
17 KALVET, Tõnu        50+   1704 Kose MKK          3.5    6:0 21:1 14:1 13:1  7:0  2:½  3:0  9:0 16:0
18 SHABAROV, Fjoror    50+   1844 Kadrioru MK       3.5    1:0  8:½ 16:½ 11:0 21:1 20:1  5:0 10:0 13:½
19 PANFILOV, Sergei    80+   1231                   2      0:1  3:0  9:0 10:0 20:0 21:1 12:0 13:0 14:0
20 OLEV, Jaan                1535                   2     15:0 13:0 12:0  0:1 19:1 18:0  0:   0:   0: 
21 DOMOSKANOV, Ivan    80+   1393                   1      7:0 17:0  0:1 15:0 18:0 19:0 16:0 14:0 11:0

Standings

Place Name                Feder Rtg  Club              Score M-Buch.

  1   OLDE, Hendrik       50+   2312 Tallinna MK       7        45.5
  2   GARBER, Vjatsheslav 80+   1940 Kadrioru MK       6.5      44.0
  3   KÕUSAAR, Riho       50+   1970                   6.5      43.0
  4   OLDE, Karl Erik           2016 Reval-Sport       6        46.5
      TEDREMA, Ardi       50+   2002 Saue MK           6        46.5
  6   NIKITIN, Pjotr      80+   1946 Kadrioru MK       5.5      43.5
  7   PETROV, Aleksandr   80+   1855 Kadrioru MK       5.5      42.5
  8   TARAKANOV, Oleg     50+   2044 Kadrioru MK       5.5      41.5
  9   PÕLDOJA, Ants       50+   1772 Keila MK          5        38.5
 10   GRIGORJEV, Valeri   50+   1787                   4.5      37.0
 11   PEDAK, Egert              1323 MK Areng          4.5      36.5
 12   HAABU, Aare         50+   1736 Nõmme P.Kerese MK 4.5      35.5
      POOM, Mati          50+   1712 Nõmme P.Kerese MK 4.5      35.5
 14   TEEMÄE, Leo         80+   1854 Chess Continent   4.5      35.0
 15   SARAIKIN, Sergei    80+   1864                   4        39.0
 16   SEPANDI, Jaak       80+   1682                   4        36.0
 17   KALVET, Tõnu        50+   1704 Kose MKK          3.5      41.5
 18   SHABAROV, Fjoror    50+   1844 Kadrioru MK       3.5      38.0
 19   PANFILOV, Sergei    80+   1231                   2        36.5
 20   OLEV, Jaan                1535                   2        19.0
 21   DOMOSKANOV, Ivan    80+   1393                   1        33.0…


